Illinois law.

Section 1590.110  Allowable Expenditures

Program Participants shall use financial assistance to reimburse Eligible Persons for the following:

a)	emergency or temporary living costs, for up to one year;

b)	moving expenses, as defined in this Part; 

c)	rent, not to exceed the average market rate for a residence of comparable size in the locality in which the Eligible Person resides; 

d)	utilities, as defined in this Part; 

e)	security deposits for rent and utilities;

f)	other appropriate expenses of relocation or transition as defined by the Program Participant and subject to review and approval by ICJIA;

g)	mental health treatment, including, but not limited to substance use treatment; or

h)	lost wage assistance.
